
Sr. 

No.

Tender No Item/ Nature of work Mode of Tender 

Enquiry 

Date of 

publication of 

NIT

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/T

wo Bid 

System)

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender

Nos of 

tenders 

received

Nos.& Names of parties 

qualified after technical 

evaluation

Nos. & Names of parties 

not qualified after 

technical evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

lowest 

tenderer/ 

Evaluated 

L1

Contract No. & date Name of 

contractor

Value of contract Scheduled date of 

completion of 

Contract

Actual date of start 

of work

Actual date of 

completion

Reason for delays, 

if any / Status

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Nomination Basis Hiring of 01 no.

Locomotive for Port

Operations at MPA for

a period of 07 years on

Nomination Basis.

On nomination 

Basis

___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ P.O. No. 4500028496, 

dtd. 03/06/2019

M/s RITES Ltd., 

Gurgaon.

Rs. 17,23,50,035.04 

exclusive of GST

31.07.2026 01.08.2019 - In progress

2 Nomination Basis Hiring of 01 no.

Additional Locomotive

for Port Operations at

MPA for a period from

15.05.2022 to

31.07.2026 on

Nomination Basis.

On nomination 

Basis

___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ P.O. No. 4500035137, 

dtd. 07/04/2022

M/s RITES Ltd., 

Gurgaon.

Rs. 9,99,88,762.45 

exclusive of GST

31.07.2026 15.05.2022 - In progress

3 Nomination Basis Hiring of 01 no.

Additional Locomotive

with Creep Facility for

Port Operations at

MPT for a period 3

months from

01.01.2024 to

31.03.2024 on Trial

Basis. Extended for

another 3 months as

issued LOA -

CME/XEN(M)/Contract-

11/2024/00336 dtd.

03.04.2024

On limited basis. 

For 3 months 

Trial basis

___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ P.O. No. 4500038589, 

dtd. 27/11/2023

Contract completed & 

extended for another 3 

months as issued LOA 

CME/XEN(M)/Contract-

11/2024/00336 dtd. 

03.04.2024.

M/s RITES Ltd., 

Gurgaon.

Rs 58,30,830/- exclusive 

of GST

03.04.2024

Extended to 

03.07.2024

04.01.2024

Extended from 

04.04.2024

- In progress

4 CME/XEN(E-P)/

e-tender/2024/012

Replacement of 02

nos. 30 metres High

Masts at Breakwater

Berth

E-tender 30.11.2023 Two Bid 

System

20.12.2023 5 5 parties qualified:

1) M/s Ashirwad,

2) M/s Jaydeep,

3) M/s Prime,

4) M/s SR Electricals

5) M/s Tirupati

Nil Yes CME/XEN(E-P)/e-

tender/2024/00537 dtd. 

20.03.2024

M/s SR Electricals Rs 11,04,000/- 18.07.2024 - - Work is delayed 

due to delay in 

finalisation of TPI 

agency

5 CME/XEN(E-P)/

e-tender/2022/10

Repairs and

Maintenance of Ports

Railway S&T System

e-tender & 

Published on 

Port website

02.06.2022 Two Bid  

System

23.06.2022 2 1) M/s Ashirwad Techno-

Tech Solutions Pvt. Ltd., 

Bhopal

2) M/s Sigtel Signal & 

Telecommunication Pvt. 

Ltd., Mumbai

NIL Yes P.O. No. 4500036064, 

dtd.22/08/2022

Contract extension order 

no. CME/XEN(E-PH)/P-

1/2023/001

Dt. 10.07.2023

M/s Ashirwad 

Techno-Tech 

Solutions Pvt. 

Ltd., Bhopal

Rs. 47,92,752/-

Rs. 47,92,752/- for 

extension of 12 months

31.08.2024

Contract has been 

extended for a 

period of 12 months 

w.e.f. 01.09.2023

01.09.2022 - In progress

6 CME/XEN(E-P)/

Tender/ 2023/02

Non-Comprehensive 

Maintenance Contract

of Air conditioners

installed at various

locations in the Port

e-tender (GeM 

Portal & 

published on 

Port website)

27.12.2023 Two Bid 

System

11.01.2024 112 1) M/s Veejay Facility 

Management Pvt. Ltd., 

Panjim

111 nos. Yes P.O. No. 4500039241 

dtd. 24.03.2024

 M/s Veejay 

Facility 

Management Pvt. 

Ltd., Panjim

Rs 30,61,220.40 06.03.2027 07.03.2024 - In progress

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS CONCLUDED DURING THE MONTH OF 'JUNE 2024'

Page 1 of 6



Sr. 

No.

Tender No Item/ Nature of work Mode of Tender 

Enquiry 

Date of 

publication of 

NIT

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/T

wo Bid 

System)

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender

Nos of 

tenders 

received

Nos.& Names of parties 

qualified after technical 

evaluation

Nos. & Names of parties 

not qualified after 

technical evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

lowest 

tenderer/ 

Evaluated 

L1

Contract No. & date Name of 

contractor

Value of contract Scheduled date of 

completion of 

Contract

Actual date of start 

of work

Actual date of 

completion

Reason for delays, 

if any / Status

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

7 1/419/GEDA/23-

24/SPVGM-MPA/849

Design, Engineering,

Procurement, 

Construction, 

Commissioning and

Comprehensive 

Management for 10

(Ten) Years of 3 MWp/

2.25 MW Solar

Photovoltaic Grid-

Connected Power

Plant with Virtual Net

Metering on Turnkey

Basis Under Capex

Model at (MPA)

e-tender & also 

published  on 

Port website

05.12.2023 Two Bid 

System

09.01.2024 

upto 17:00hrs

8 1) Oriana Power Limited, 

Noida

2) Solarium Green Energy 

Pvt. Ltd., Ahmedabad

3) Tersus Energy Pvt. 

Ltd., Goa

1) ECOTEQ, Green Energies 

Foundation, Lucknow

2) Enerture Technologies 

Pvt. Ltd., Gurgaon

3) Kishan Infrastructure 

Industries, Jhareli

4) Suninfra Energies Pvt. 

Ltd., Nashik

5) Ycube Engineered 

Solutions Pvt. Ltd., Delhi

Yes P.O. No. 4500039240 

dtd. 19.03.2024

M/s Oriana 

Power Limited, 

Noida

Rs 14,88,21,000.00 07.09.2024 26.03.2024 - Tendering was 

carried out by Goa 

Energy 

Development 

Agency, the 

Project 

Management 

consultant

8 CME/XEN(E-P)/

e-tender/ 2022/17

Annual Maintenance

Contract (AMC) for

EPABX Extension

Network at the Port

for a period of 3 years.

e-tender & 

Published on 

Port website

22.09.2022 Two Bid  

System

13.10.2022 3 1) M/s. Unique Services 

Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi           

1) M/s Hexa 

Communications Pvt. Ltd., 

Mumbai

2) M/s Digital World, Uttar 

Pradesh

Yes P.O. 4500036612, 

dtd. 28/11/2022

M/s. Unique 

Services Pvt. Ltd., 

New Delhi  

Rs. 18,39,600/- 31.12.2025 01.01.2023 - In progress

9 CME/XEN(E-P)/

e-tender/ 2022/19

Comprehensive 

Maintenance Contract

for 41 nos. of CCTV

Cameras in Port's

Operational Areas

e-tender & 

Published on 

Port website

18.10.2022 Two Bid  

System

08.11.2022 4 1) M/s Technocrats 

Security Systems Pvt. 

Ltd., Mumbai

1) M/s Dedicated Solutions 

Pvt. Ltd., Bhopal.

2) Techser Power Solutions 

Pvt. Ltd., Goa

3) Vihawk Tech Solutions 

Pvt. Ltd., Hyderabad.

Yes P.O. No. 4500036732, 

dtd.25/12/2022

M/s Technocrats 

Security Systems 

Pvt. Ltd., Mumbai

Rs. 38,70,359/- 31.12.2025 01.01.2023 - In progress

10 CME/XEN(E-P)/ 

e-tender/2021/01

CMC of Hardware of

RFID and Biometric

Gate Access System for

a period of 3 years

e-tender & 

Published on 

Port website

21.10.2021 Two Bid  

System

18.11.2021 3 1) M/s GA Software 

Technologies Pvt. Ltd., 

Bangalore

2) Perceptron Software 

Labs, Panaji Goa

1) M/s Raman Compuit 

Solutions Pvt. Ltd., 

Mysore. 

Yes P.O. No. 4500034629, 

dtd. 24/12/2021

M/s Perceptron 

Software Labs, 

Panaji Goa

Rs. 63,26,972/- 31.12.2024 01.01.2022 - CMC is in progress

11 CME/XEN(E-P)/    

e-tender/2021/02

Outsourcing the work

of Data entry

operations for issue of

RFID and Biometric

passes at all entry/exit

gates for a period of

three years

e-tender & 

Published on 

Port website

22.10.2021 Two Bid  

System

11.11.2021 10 1) M/s Veejay Facility

Managemant Pvt. Ltd.,

Panjim-Goa

2) M/s GA Software

Technologies Pvt. Ltd.,

Bangalore

3) M/s Techno Win IT

Infra Pvt. Ltd., Mumbai

1) M/s Strollout Services

India Pvt. Ltd., Delhi.

2) M/s SARSP Tech

Services Pvt. Ltd., UP.

3) M/s Raman Compuit

Solutions Pvt. Ltd.,

Mysore. 

4) M/s Perceptron

Software Labs, Panaji, Goa.  

5) M/s Oriental Integrated

Facility Managemant Pvt.

Ltd., Mumbai. 

6) M/s Raj Facility

Managemant Services,

Porvorim. 

7) Udhas Nath Baba

Services Pvt. Ltd., Haryana

Yes P.O. No. 4500034628,

dtd. 24/12/2021

M/s Veejay

Facility 

Managemant Pvt.

Ltd., Panjim-Goa

Rs. 57.49 lakhs 31.12.2024 01.01.2022 - CMC is in progress

Page 2 of 6



Sr. 

No.

Tender No Item/ Nature of work Mode of Tender 

Enquiry 

Date of 

publication of 

NIT

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/T

wo Bid 

System)

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender

Nos of 

tenders 

received

Nos.& Names of parties 

qualified after technical 

evaluation

Nos. & Names of parties 

not qualified after 

technical evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

lowest 

tenderer/ 

Evaluated 

L1

Contract No. & date Name of 

contractor

Value of contract Scheduled date of 

completion of 

Contract

Actual date of start 

of work

Actual date of 

completion

Reason for delays, 

if any / Status

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

12 Hiring of 08 nos Diesel

/Petrol A/C CARS for

HOD’s for a period of 3

years

e-tender & 

Published on 

Port website

20.03.2020 Two Bid 

system

27.04.2020 1 1) Shri Uday Mayekar                  Nil Yes 1) P.O. No. 4500031362, 

dtd. 15/06/2020            2) 

Contract extended vide 

Extension order No. 

CME/XEN(G)/1A/

2023/00654 

dtd. 31.05.2023  

3) Contract extended 

vide Extension order No. 

CME/XEN(G)/1A/2024/0

0918 dtd. 24.05.2024 

M/s Uday 

Mayekar, 

Headland Sada.

1) Rs. 1,06,56,000/-   2) 

Rs. 35,52,000/- 

3) Rs. 35,52,000/-

31.05.2023          

Contract has been 

extended for 

another 12 months 

w.e.f. 01.06.2024 to 

31.05.2025

01.06.2020 - In progress 

13 Additional 01 no. car

deployed to Traffic

Dept. on same rate,

terms & conditions.

e-tender & 

Published on 

Port website

20.03.2020 Two Bid 

system

27.04.2020 1 1) Shri Uday Mayekar                  Nil Yes  1) P.O. No. 4500035195 

dtd. 03/04/2022          2) 

Contract extended vide 

Extension order No. 

CME/XEN(G)/1A/2023/0

0654 dtd. 31.05.2023 

3) Contract extended 

vide Extension order No. 

CME/XEN(G)/1A/2024/0

0918 dtd. 24.05.2024 

M/s Uday 

Mayekar, 

Headland Sada.

1) Rs. 5,18,000/-             2) 

Rs. 4,44,000/- 

3) Rs. 4,44,000/-

31.05.2023          

Contract has been 

extended for 

another 12 months 

w.e.f. 01.06.2024 to 

31.05.2025

01.04.2022 - In progress

14 CME/XEN(M)/ 

CONTRACT-02/ 2020

Hiring of 8 nos. Jeeps,

AC & diesel version for

a period of 5 years 

e-tender & 

Published on 

Port website

17.06.2020 Two Bid 

system

01.07.2020 4 1) M/s Shubham 

Transport, Belgaum

2) M/s Janardan J. Raval, 

Mehsana          

3) M/s Uday Mayekar, 

Headland Sada

1) M/s Network Travels, 

Vasco-da-Gama 

Yes P.O. No. 4500032495, 

dtd. 31/12/2020         

M/s Uday 

Mayekar, 

Headland Sada.

Rs. 3,08,25,600/- 31.12.2025 01.01.2021 - In progress

(Only 7 nos. Jeeps 

are operating as

01 no. Jeep alloted 

to Traffic Dept. 

was 

de-hired by Traffic 

Dept.) 

CME/XEN(M)/ 

CONTRACT-10(R)/ 

2020

Page 3 of 6



Sr. 

No.

Tender No Item/ Nature of work Mode of Tender 

Enquiry 

Date of 

publication of 

NIT

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/T

wo Bid 

System)

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender

Nos of 

tenders 

received

Nos.& Names of parties 

qualified after technical 

evaluation

Nos. & Names of parties 

not qualified after 

technical evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

lowest 

tenderer/ 

Evaluated 

L1

Contract No. & date Name of 

contractor

Value of contract Scheduled date of 

completion of 

Contract

Actual date of start 

of work

Actual date of 

completion

Reason for delays, 

if any / Status

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

15 CME/XEN(G)/ 

CONTRACT-01/2020

Hiring of 2 nos

Ambulances for MPA

hospital  for a period of 

5 years 

e-tender & 

Published on 

Port website

06.10.2020 Two bid 

system

27.10.2020 13 1) M/s Human care 

cardiac & Air Ambulance 

services, Mumbai.                      

2) M/s Uday Mayekar, 

Headland 

Sada.                             

3) M/s Jeevan 

Ambulance services, 

Thane.                        

4) M/s Lifejet Cardiac 

Ambulance service, 

Kalyan, West.                            

5) M/s M. K. Tours & 

Travels, Mysore.      

6) M/s Shrikrishna 

Travels & multiservices, 

Aurangabad.      

7) M/s P. S. Funeral & 

Ambulance services, 

Delhi.                  

8) M/s UnM Lifecare Pvt. 

Ltd., Pune.    

1) M/s Crescendo

Corporation, Delhi.                       

2) M/s R. K. Ventures,

Vadodra.  

3) M/s Anugraha

ambulance services,

Karela.

4) M/s M. P. Ambulance

services Pvt. Ltd., New

Delhi. 

5) M/s Network Travels,

Vasco

Yes P.O. No. 4500033210

dtd. 26/04/2021 

M/s UnM Lifecare 

Pvt. Ltd., Pune.

Rs. 1,35,60,000/- 30.04.2026 01.05.2021 - In progress

16 CME/XEN(G)/      e-

tender/

2023/03

GeM Bid no. 

GEM/2023/B/338103

6 dated 24.04.2023

Hiring of 01 no. AC

Motor Cab on Dry

Lease for use of

Chairperson for a

period of 04 years at

Mormugao Port

Authority

e-tender on GeM 

portal & 

Published on 

Port website

24.04.2023 Two Bid  

System

15.05.2023 2 1) M/s Anil Shetye, 

Chicalim

1) Oshin Enterprises, Vasco Yes Contract No. GEMC-

511687720456739      

dtd. 01/06/2023

M/s Anil Shetye, 

Chicalim

Rs. 36,95,856/- (inclusive 

of GST)

31.05.2027 02.06.2023 - In progress

17 CME/XEN(G)/e-

tender/2023/05

Hiring of 01 no. Semi

luxury bus for a period

of 03 years at

Mormugao Port

Authority

e-tender & 

Published link on 

Port website

28.09.2023 Two Bid  

System

23.10.2023 3 1) M/s Rajvi R 

Chodankar, Vasco

2) M/s Uday Mayekar, 

Mormugao

3) M/s Gonsalves Tour 

and Travels, Vasco

Nil Yes PO no. 4500039221 dtd. 

24.03.2024 LOA no. 

CME/XEN(G)/04/2023/01

724 dtd. 06.12.2023

M/s Rajvi R 

Chodankar

Rs 37,94,400/- 10.12.2026 11.12.2023 - In progress

18 CME/XEN(F)/F-26 

/1/ 2023                                   

(GEM/2023/B/34

95636)   

Non-

Comprehensive 

Maintenance 

Contract of 1 no.

DG 500 KVA

caterpillar make

installed at AO

bldg. 

GeM Portal. Two Bid  

System

09.06.2023 1) M/s. Star freez 

Services, Margao, 

Goa.          

2) M/s. Vinaya 

Corporation, Vasco, 

Goa.

1) M/s A.S. 

Enterprises, 

Uttarpradesh.       

2) M/s Maya Diesel 

engines, Salcete, Goa.

Yes P.O.No. 4500037999 

dtd.12/08/2023

M/s. Vinaya 

Corporation

Rs. 44,400/- 02-08-2025 02-08-2023   -- In progress

19 CME/XEN(F)/F-26 

/1/ 2023                                   

(GEM/2023/B/34

95636)   

Non-

Comprehensive 

Maintenance 

Contract of 2nos.

DG 320 & 320 KVA

Greaves make

installed at B.No.10

GeM Portal. Two Bid  

System

09.06.2023 1) M/s. Star freez 

Services, Margao, 

Goa.          

2) M/s. Vinaya 

Corporation, Vasco, 

Goa.

1) M/s A.S. 

Enterprises, 

Uttarpradesh.       

2) M/s Maya Diesel 

engines, Salcete, Goa.

Yes P.O.No. 4500037997 

dtd.12/08/2023

M/s. Vinaya 

Corporation

Rs. 39,120/- 02-08-2025 02-08-2023   -- In progress

Page 4 of 6



Sr. 

No.

Tender No Item/ Nature of work Mode of Tender 

Enquiry 

Date of 

publication of 

NIT

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/T

wo Bid 

System)

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender

Nos of 

tenders 

received

Nos.& Names of parties 

qualified after technical 

evaluation

Nos. & Names of parties 

not qualified after 

technical evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

lowest 

tenderer/ 

Evaluated 

L1

Contract No. & date Name of 

contractor

Value of contract Scheduled date of 

completion of 

Contract

Actual date of start 

of work

Actual date of 

completion

Reason for delays, 

if any / Status

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

20 CME/PD/V/2023(

GEM/2023/B/378

7663)

“Operation and

Maintenance of

Dust mitigating

system at MPA for

a period of 1 year”

GeM Portal. Two Bid  

System

  -- M/s Nisarga 

Engineers

    --- Yes P.O.No. 4500038366   

dtd.12/10/2023

M/s Nisarga 

Engineers

Rs.79,81,231/- 06-10-2024 07-10-2023   -- In progress

21 CME/PD/VII/2023

(GEM/2023/B/37

87663)

Hiring of 2 nos.

water tankers of 8

KL capacity with

water sprinkling

facility for dust

mitigating at

Mormugao Port

Authority for a

period of one year

GeM Portal Two Bid  

System

-- M/s Koyi Rajesh 

Babu, Bhagyanagar, 

Prakasam, Ongole

--- Yes P.O.No. 4500038762 

dtd. 22/12/2023

M/s Koyi 

Rajesh Babu

Rs 43,65,670/- 16-11-2024 17-11-2023 -- In progress

22 CME/PD/X/2023 

(GEM/2023/B/42

18160)

Bi-monthly Non-

Comprehensive 

Maintenance 

Contract of 125

KVA Cummins

make DG set

installed at A.O

Bldg. of MPA for a

period of 2 years 

GeM Portal Two Bid  

System

-- M/s Vinaya 

Corporation, Vasco

Yes P.O. No. 4500039174 

dtd. 10/03/2024

M/s Vinaya 

Corporation, 

Vasco

Rs 30,727.92/- 09.03.2026 10.03.2024 -- In progress

23 CME/PD/IV/2024 

(GEM/2024/B/47105

20)

Bi-monthly Non-

Comprehensive 

Maintenance 

Contract of 250

KVA DG set

installed at MM

complex of MPA

for a period of 2

years 

GeM Portal 29.02.2024 Two Bid  

System

15.03.2024 1 M/s Vinaya 

Corporation, Vasco

--- Yes GEMC-

511687790629729 

dtd. 30.04.2024

M/s Vinaya 

Corporation, 

Vasco

Rs 42,192.00/- 29.04.2026 30.04.2024 -- In progress

24 CME/PD/VI/2024 

(GEM/2024/B/48751

40)

Monthly and Bi-

monthly Non-

Comprehensive 

Maintenance 

Contract for service

charges of Greaves

make engine of 320

KVA and 160 KVA

DG Set installed at

MPA Hospital and

Gate No. 9

respectively for a

period of two

years.

GeM Portal 19.04.2024 Two Bid 

System

02.05.2024 3 M/s Vinaya 

Corporation, Vasco

1) M/s Chambal 

Engineers, Bhopal

2) M/s Sanjana 

Engineering, Patulia, 

West Bengal

Yes GEMC-

51168776118068 

dtd. 24.06.2024

M/s Vinaya 

Corporation, 

Vasco

Rs 93,432/- 23.06.2026 24.06.2024 - In progress

Page 5 of 6



Sr. 

No.

Tender No Item/ Nature of work Mode of Tender 

Enquiry 

Date of 

publication of 

NIT

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/T

wo Bid 

System)

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender

Nos of 

tenders 

received

Nos.& Names of parties 

qualified after technical 

evaluation

Nos. & Names of parties 

not qualified after 

technical evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

lowest 

tenderer/ 

Evaluated 

L1

Contract No. & date Name of 

contractor

Value of contract Scheduled date of 

completion of 

Contract

Actual date of start 

of work

Actual date of 

completion

Reason for delays, 

if any / Status

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

25 CME/PD/VIII/2022 Tender for

“Engagement of

Consultant for the

work of augmentation

of firefighting facilities

at Berth No. 8 of MPA”

Published on 

Port website

[Quality & Cost 

Based Selection 

(QCBS) 

methodology]

13.09.2022 Two Bid  

System

17.10.2022 2 1) M/s FLS Engineering 

Consultants Pvt. Ltd.,

Thane.

1) M/s Petrof Refining 

Technologies Pvt. Ltd., 

Khar (W)-Mumbai

Yes P.O. No. 4500036830                        

dtd. 11/01/2023

M/s FLS 

Engineering 

Consultants Pvt. 

Ltd., Thane

Rs. 24,90,000/- 31.12.2024 29.12.2022 - In progress

26 CME/PD/II/2024 Augmentation of

Firefighting facilities

at Berth no. 8 of MPA 

on turnkey basis

e-tender & 

Published link on 

Port website

Two Bid  

System

12.02.2024 4 1)  M/s Sopan O & M 

Co. Pvt. Ltd., New 

Delhi

2) M/s Sterling & 

Wilson Pvt. Ltd., 

Mumbai

1) M/s Ex-Buzz Fire and 

Security Pvt. Ltd., 

Mumbai

2) M/s Hi-Technocrats 

pvt. Ltd., New Delhi

Yes P.O. No. 4500039194                        

dtd. 08/03/2024

 M/s Sterling & 

Wilson Pvt. Ltd., 

Mumbai

Rs 14,60,89,489/- 05.11.2024 06.03.2024 - In progress

27 CME/PD/V/2024 

(GEM/2024/B/4718

293)

Appointment of Third

Party Inspection

agency (TPI) for

Augmentation of

Firefighting facilities

at Berth no. 8 of MPA 

GeM Portal Two Bid  

System

12.03.2024 1 1) Irclass Systems and 

Solutions Pvt. Ltd.

- Yes GEMC-

511687772841619 dtd. 

20.03.2024

1) IRCLASS 

Systems and 

Solutions Pvt. 

Ltd.

Rs 30,00,000/- 19.11.2024 20.03.2024 - In progress

Page 6 of 6


